COUNCILMEMBERS



Howard County Council

George Howard Building 3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4392 Deb Jung, Chairperson District 4 Liz Walsh, Vice Chairperson District 1 Opel Jones District 2 Christiana Rigby District 3

> David Yungmann District 5

Work Session Agenda

Monday, January 27, 2020 C. Vernon Gray George Howard Building, 3430 Court House Drive, Ellicott City, MD 9:30 a.m.

- **Council Bill 1-2020** Introduced by Liz Walsh AN ACT altering the number of consecutive years a project or phase of a project must be retested if a project fails one or more components of the school capacity test of the Adequate Public Facilities Act of Howard County. (*Expires 3/16/20; 4/20/20 if extended; or 5/25/20 if extended twice.*)
- **Council Bill 4-2020** AN ACT pursuant to Section 612 of the Howard County Charter, approving the Lease Agreement between Howard County, Maryland and Micros Systems, Inc. a wholly owned subsidiary of Oracle America, Inc., a Delaware corporation for approximately 32,028 square feet of space at 7031 Columbia Gateway Drive; authorizing the County Executive to enter into the Agreement and to make changes to the Agreement before executing it, under certain conditions; and generally relating to a multi-year lease of certain premises by Howard County from Micros Systems, Inc. (*Expires 3/16/20; 4/20/20 if extended; or 5/25/20 if extended twice.*)
- **Council Bill 5-2020** AN ACT pursuant to Section 612 of the Howard County Charter, approving an Eighth Amendment and Renewal of Lease between Howard County, Maryland and Symphony Woods, LLC, for the lease of approximately 1,653 square feet of space located at 5950 Symphony Woods Drive, Columbia, Maryland; authorizing the County Executive to make changes to the Amendment, under certain conditions; authorizing the County Executive to execute the Amendment; and generally relating to the Amendment. (*Expires 3/16/20; 4/20/20 if extended; or 5/25/20 if extended twice.*)
- **Council Bill 3-2020** AN ACT permitting a publicly accessible electric scooter sharing system for short-term electric scooter trips on certain County rights-of way; requiring certain information in support of an application for a permit; requiring permit fees as part of the permit; and generally related to electric scooters on public rights-of-way in Howard County. (*Expires 3/16/20; 4/20/20 if extended; or 5/25/20 if extended twice.*)
- **Council Resolution 14-2020** A RESOLUTION adopting WalkHoward, the Howard County Pedestrian Master Plan and authorizing the Office of Transportation to publish WalkHoward. (*No expiration date*)

Legislative work sessions are open meetings. The public is welcome to attend; however, testimony is not taken at the work session. The public is invited to send written testimony any time before the final vote. Testimony emailed to <u>Councilmail@howardcountymd.gov</u> will be received by all members of the County Council.